

SLP(C)No. 5056-5057 OF 2004

ITEM No.59

Court No. 8

SECTION IVA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.5056-5057/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 03/11/2003 and 18/12/2003 in  
WA 5042/2002 and RP 840/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA  
AT BANGALORE)

MANUTAI V. GOKHALE

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SPECIAL LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 05/07/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

No. 2Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, adv.  
Mr. Shivaprabhu S. Hiremath, Adv.  
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent No. 2. He prays for and is allowed three weeks' time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

So far as respondent No. 1 is concerned, issue fresh notice, returnable within four weeks. Dasti in addition.

...2/-

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner states that he will serve a copy of the petition upon Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, learned standing counsel, appearing on behalf of the State of Karnataka within one week from today. Hence no further steps need be taken on respondent No. 3 for the time being.

List after the service is complete.

[ Alka Dudeja ] [ Om Prakash ]  
Court Master Court Master