

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NOS.241-242 OF 2005

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.8080-8081 OF 2004

(For Preliminary Hearing)

MANUTAI V. GOKHALE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.B. NAIK AND ANR.
s)

Respondent (

Date: 09/12/2005 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Personal appearance of alleged contemnors is dispensed with for the time being.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master