



CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NOS.241-242/2005  
in C.A. Nos. 8080-8081/2004

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We do not find any merit in these appeals. They  
are dismissed accordingly. No order as to the costs.

In view of the dismissal of the appeals, the  
contempt petition is also dismissed.

.....J.  
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

.....J.  
(A.K. PATNAIK)

NEW DELHI;  
MAY 05, 2010